
C—6
Appendix A—continued

Statement showing Expenditure on Scenery Preservation for the Year
ended 31st March, 1947

£ s. d.
Acquisition of land .. .. .. .. .. 543 9 0
G-eneral administration, maintenance charges, improvements, and

grants to Scenic Boards .. .. .. .. 1,811 610
Trounson Kauri Park: Charges in connection with improvement,

maintenance, and protection . . .. .. .. 1,043 5 0
Waitangi Endowment : Tree-planting, &c. .. .. 1,193 10 9

£4,591 11 7

The total expenditure to date since 1904 is £272,198, including £186,214
spent on the acquisition of land.

6

Local Name. Description.

1
Area. Date of

Proclamation.

Wellington Land District A. R. P.

Waikanae Sections 11 and 12, D.P. 500, Block VII,
Kaitawa Survey District

Marlborough Land District

929 0 13 | 22/3/46

Puhi Puhi

Iwituaroa

Cockle Bay

Kumutoto (additional)

Waipapa Bay

Section 8 and Part Section 1, Block XV,
Kaitarau Survey District

Sections 4 and 5, Block VII, Linkwater
Survey District

fLot 1, D.P. 1520, being Part Lot 1 of
J Section 1, Block III, Arapawa Survey
* District

13, Block X, Gore Survey District
fLot 1, D.P. 1045, being part of Sections 5a

and 5b, No. 2, Tunoamai Native Block,
Block I, Arapawa Survey District

, Parts Sections 28 and 80, District of Queen1 Charlotte Sound, Block I, Arapawa
Survey District

| Part Section 95, Block I, Arapawa Survey
District

Part Section 4, Block XIV, Puhi Puhi
Survey District

Nelson Land District

13

1,623

79

114
75

17

127

12

2 29

0 00

1 00

0 00
0 00

0 21-3

3 23-1

1 00

16/7/46
19/8/46
22/3/46

22/3/46
22/3/46

22/3/46

22/3/46
22/3/46

Matakitaki 1 Section 7, Block II, Matakitaki Survey
| District

Westland Land District

156 3 21 22/3/46

Waiho Part Reserve 386, Block XI, Waiho Survey
District

Reserve 1833 (formerly part Section 2990),
Block VIII, Wataroa Survey District

Canterbury Land District

2 3 20-9 24/2/47
Mount Hercules 19 2 16 22/3/47

Ripa Island Reserve 109, Block I, Pigeon Bay Survey
District

4 0 00 5/9/46

6,538 3 17-3


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

