APPENDIX A—continued

Local Name.	Description.	A	rea.	Date of Proclamation.
	Wellington Land District	Α.	в. Р.	
Waikanae	Sections 11 and 12, D.P. 500, Block VII, Kaitawa Survey District	929	0 13	22/3/46
	Marlborough Land District			
Puhi Puhi	Section 8 and Part Section 1, Block XV, Kaitarau Survey District	13	2 29	16/7/46
Iwituaroa	Sections 4 and 5, Block VII, Linkwater	1,623	0 00	19/8/46
Cockle Bay	Survey District Lot 1, D.P. 1520, being Part Lot 1 of Section 1, Block III, Arapawa Survey	79	1 00	22/3/46
	District Section 13, Block X, Gore Survey District Lot 1, D.P. 1045, being part of Sections 5A and 5B, No. 2, Tunoamai Native Block,	114 75	0 00 0 00	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$
Kumutoto (additional)	Block I, Arapawa Survey District Parts Sections 28 and 80, District of Queen Charlotte Sound, Block I, Arapawa	17	0 21.3	22/3/46
	Survey District Part Section 95, Block I, Arapawa Survey	127	3 23 · 1	22/3/46
Waipapa Bay	District Part Section 4, Block XIV, Puhi Puhi Survey District	12	1 00	22/3/46
	Nelson Land District			
Matakitaki	Section 7, Block II, Matakitaki Survey District	156	3 21	22/3/46
	Westland Land District			
Waiho	Part Reserve 386, Block XI, Waiho Survey District	2	3 20.9	24/2/47
Mount Hercules	Reserve 1833 (formerly part Section 2990), Block VIII, Wataroa Survey District	19	2 16	22/3/47
	CANTERBURY LAND DISTRICT			
Ripa Island	Reserve 109, Block I, Pigeon Bay Survey District	4	0 00	5/9/46
		6,538	3 17.3	
STATEMENT SHOWIN	g Expenditure on Scenery Preser ended 31st March, 1947	RVATION	N FOR T	THE YEAR £ s. d.
Acquisition of land General administrat	ion, maintenance charges, improvem	ients, a		543 9 0
grants to Sceni			1,	811 6 10
maintenance, ar			1,	$ \begin{array}{ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
			£4	591 11 7

The total expenditure to date since 1904 is £272,198, including £186,214 spent on the acquisition of land.